### **AMITY UNIVERSITY**

- MADHYA PRADESH

Established vide Government of Madhya Pradesh Act No. 27 of 2010

# Constitution of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC)

Sr. No	Discription	Page
1	Constitution of Internal Complaint Committee- 2016	02
2	Re-constitution of Internal Complaint Committee-2019	03
4	Re-constitution of Internal Complaint Committee-2022	04

Maj Gell Rajinder Kuma AVSM,SM, VSM (Retd)

Professor and Director Amity Law School Aump (Gwalior)

Redistrar
Amity University Madhya Pradesh
Gwallor



### AMITY UNIVERSITY

#### MADHYA PRADESH

Established vide Government of Madhya Pradesh Act No. 27 of 2010

Ref. No. AUMP/RO/2016/227(a)

Date: 01.08.2016

### Constitution of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) and a Special Cell to deal with Issue of "Gender Based Violence"

1. The Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) and a Special Cell to deal with Issue of "Gender Based Violence" of Amity University Madhya Pradesh has been constituted as follows:-

#### (a) Chairperson

Dr. Iti Roychodhury

Director-ASCENT/ASL

#### (b) Members

- (a) Mr. Rajneesh Kant Sharma
- (b) Dr. Deepika Singh Tomar
- (c) Ms. Amrita Parashar
- (d) Mr. Amanpreet Randhawa

Director-Liaison

Assistant Professor, ABS

Assistant Professor, CSE

Dy. Director-HR & OSD to VC

- 2. The tenure of the committee members will be of 03 years from the issuance of this notification.
- 3. Issued by the order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

To

1. Chairperson of the Committee

2. All Members of the Committee

Copy To:

1. PS TO VC'S

2. Pro VC'S Office

3. All HoIS & HoDs

4. Office Record

(Rajesh Jain) Registrar

Amily University Madnya Pradesh

Prof. (D.) Rathi Singh Chouhan Deputy Director School, AUMP



### AMITY UNIVERSITY

- MADHYA PRADESH

Established vide Government of Madhya Pradesh Act No. 27 of 2010

Ref. No. AUMP/RO/2019/73

Date: 14.02.2019

### Re-Constitution of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) and a Special Cell to deal with Issue of "Gender Based Violence"

 The Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) and a Special Cell to deal with Issue of "Gender Based Violence" of Amity University Madhya Pradesh has been reconstituted as below:-

#### (a) Chairperson

Prof (Dr) Iti Roychodhury

Director-ASCENT/ASL/AISS

#### (b) Members

- (a) Mr. Rajneesh Kant Sharma
- (b) Mr. Amanpreet Randhawa
- (c) Dr. Shweta Saxena
- (d) Ms. Amrita Parashar

Director-Liaison

Dy. Director-HR & OSD to VC

Assistant Professor, ABS

Assistant Professor, CSE

- 2. The tenure of the committee members will be of 03 years from the issuance of this notification.
- 3. Previous notification issued vide office Ref No. AUMP/RO/2016/227(a) Dated 01.08.2016 in this regard is stand cancelled.
- 4. Issued by the order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

To

- 1. Chairperson of the Committee
- 2. All Members of the Committee

Copy To:

- 1. PS TO VC'S
- 2. Pro VC'S Office
- 3. All HoIS & HoDs
- 4. Office Record

Rajesh Jain Registrar

haraip

Gwalio

Amily University Madhya Pradesh

orof (Dr.) Rakin Singh Choultain

Amity University Madhya Pradesh, Maharajpura, Gwalior - 474005 MP (India)

Tel.: +91-751-2496025, 2496026, 2496027, Mob.: +91-8349994630, 8349994631, 8349994632

Website: www.amity.edu/gwalior | E-mail: info@gwa.amity.edu; admissions@gwa.amity.edu

## AMILY

### AMITY UNIVERSITY

#### - MADHYA PRADESH

Established vide Government of Madhya Pradesh Act No. 27 of 2010

Ref. No. AUMP/RO/2022/206

Date: 22.02.2022

## Re-Constitution of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) and a Special Cell to deal with Issue of "Gender Based Violence"

 The Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) and a Special Cell to deal with Issue of "Gender Based Violence" of Amity University Madhya Pradesh has been reconstituted as below:-

#### (a) Chairperson

Prof (Dr) Iti Roychodhury

Director-ASCENT/ASL/AISS

#### (b) Members

- 1. Mr. Rajneesh Kant Sharma
- 2. Mr. Amanpreet Randhawa
- 3. Dr. Shweta Saxena
- 4. Ms. Amrita Parashar

Director-Liaison

Dy. Director-HR & OSD to VC

Assistant Professor, ABS

Assistant Professor, CSE

- 2. The tenure of the committee members will be of 03 years from the issuance of this notification.
- 3. Previous notification issued vide office Ref No. AUMP/RO/2019/73 Dated 14.02.2019 in this regard is stand cancelled.
- 4. Issued by the order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

To

- 1. Chairperson of the Committee
- 2. All Members of the Committee

Copy To:

- 1. PS TO VC'S
- 2. Pro VC'S Office
- 3. All HoIS & HoDs
- 4. Office Record

pakht Singh Chouhan Chouhan Chool, AUMP

Amity University Madhya Pradest